

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
A Section of Canal					
4.15 D Canal					
(all city wide THB)					
(1/1) Boulding & fixing of working bench					
Mark - do do - E/I					
Page No. (30) Item No. (1/1)					
0.237 km @ 3760.65/km = 891 =					
(2/2) Reference pillar					
- do do - E/I					
Page No. (30) Item No. (2/2)					
0.237 km @ 1736.53/km = 411 =					
(3/3) clearing & grubbing of Pond land (By manual means) - -					
- do do - E/I					
Page No. (30) Item No. (3/3)					
0.1659 H ₂ @ 51133.76/km = 8483 =					
(4/4) Box cutting					
Excavation for pond					
Ways in soil - do do					
- do do - E/I					
Page No. (30) Item No. (4/4)					
17.725 M ³ @ 741.6/M ³ = 1318 =					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/10)	Construction of granular subbase by providing well graded material				
	do do - E / I.				
	Page No. (31) Item No. (5/10)				
	26.63 m ³ @ 2485.66 m ³				
					= 795082
(6/11)	WBH GS III				
	providing, laying spreading and compacting stone				
	agg - do do - E / I.				
	Page No. (31) Item No. (6/11)				
	53.41 m ³ @ 3883.29 m ³				
					= 2309062
(7/12)	Cement concrete				
	pavement construction				
	of unreinforced, plain-				
	Cement concrete - do -				
	do - - E / I.				
	Page No. (31) Item No. (7/12)				
	148.8 m ³ @ 7029.29 m ³				
					= 1045958
(8/19)	providing & laying of				
	hot applied				
	Thermos plastic compound				

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
* 5m wide - do - do					
--- E.I.					
Page No. (32) Item No. (8)					
47.4 m ² @ 35.44/m ²					
					= 34860 =
(9/9) Construction of sub-grade & earthen shoulder - do - do - E.I.					
Page No. (32) Item No. (9)					
99.24 m ² @ 176.86/m ²					
					= 175512
(10/13) Reinforced cement concrete M 15 grade kilometre stone - do - do - E.I.					
Page No. (32) Item No. (10)					
1.12 m ² @ 2266.83/m ²					
					= 2266 =
(11/14) 200m stone - do - do as per direction of R/I					
Page No. (32) Item No. (11)					
1.12 m ² @ 609.83/m ²					
					= 6092
(12/15) Reinforced cement concrete M 15 grade boundary pillar					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
do do — E/I					
Page No (33) Item No (12)					
do do @ 489.85/No					
					= 39188 =
(13/16) Providing & fixing of Retrospective cautioning, mandating					
do do — as per direction of E/I					
Page No (33) Item (13)					
60mm circular					
2 units @ 4946.15/No					
					= 9892 =
(14/17) 90mm equilateral & triangle — do do — E/I					
Page No (33) Item No (14)					
2 units @ 5483.87/No					
					= 10887 =
(15/18) 600mm x 450mm rectangular — do do — E/I					
Page No (33) Item No (15)					
2 units @ 4815.95/No					
					= 9631 =
(16/21) Providing and erecting direction					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
and place identification					
do do - - B I					
Page to (34) item (16)					
1.0 M @ 3153.47/M					
					= 31532
(17/22) Providing & fixing					
Logo of Project.					
Providing & fixing					
of typical M.H.G.Sy					
do do - B I					
Page to (34) item No					
(17/22)					
6.0 M @ 12896.32/M					
					= 65377

(18/28) Brick masonry					
work in (1:3)					
in project do do					
- B I					
Page to (34) item (18)					
3.12 M @ 5548.71/M					
					= 17312
(19/29) Providing P.C.M 20					
do do - B I					
Page to (34) item (19)					
13.0 M @ 415.68/M					
					= 5395
(20/30) Plastering with cement					
mortar (1:4) on brick					
work do do - B I					
Page to (35) item (20/30)					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	21.76	11.2	157.74	11	
					= 3367 =
(21/8) Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits - EIT					
Page No. (35)					
Item No. (21/8)					
326.05 m ³ @ 175.22/m ³					
					= 571302
					₹ 16446932
Add 1% labour cost					₹ 164402
Add 12% GST					₹ 1972912
Add Seigniorage charge					₹ 141462
					₹ 1871970 =
Less 14.5% as per agreement					₹ 271435 =
					= ₹ 1605335 =
Less previous payment					₹ 1359675 =
					₹ 2408602 =
Sumas					
3/11/21					